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DESIGN DATA FOR EYE ROD HANGER

NOMINAL | MINIMUM HANGER ROD
COMPONENTS PIPE A DIMENSION TAKEOUT | DIAMETER
1. EYE ROD SIZE INCHES INCHES INCHES
2. FLAT WASHER
3. HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 1/2 4 1/4 1 1/4 3/8
4. ADJUSTABLE HANGER 344 4 &4 1 &4 {
RING 1 4 1/4 -11/4 ”
7. EXPANSION CASE 5 5 "1 34 ,
8. LOCK WASHER -
A 9. HEX NUT 21/2 6 1/4 —2 1/4 ”
: 3 6 3/4 -21/2
4 7 1/4 -3 ”
5 8 -3 3/4 1/2
6 9 —41/4 ”
8* 10 1/2 —6 ”
* TO COMPLY WITH NFPA 13, THE ROD FOR AN 8" HANGER IS
PROVIDED WITH A WELDED EYE.
NN
x\‘l////t\\\
INNNAZZN
N / N
FOR WOOD FOR BRICK FOR CONCRETE FOR STEEL

* NFPA 13 SETS MINIMUM DISTANCES FOR PLACEMENT OF FASTENERS ABOVE THE BOTTOM OF BEAMS OR JOISIS.

WOOD: 2 1/2" MINIMUM FOR BRANCH LINES (PIPE SIZES 2" SMALLER)
3" MINIMUM FOR MAINS (PIPE SIZES 2 1/2” & LARGER)

CONCRETE: DISTANCES AS REQUIRED TO PLACE THE FASTENER ABOVE THE CENTERLINE OF THE BEAM OR ABOVE THE BOTTOM
REINFORCEMENT STEEL.

STANDARD FASTENERS FOR EYE ROD HANGERS

NOMINAL WOOD BRICK CONCRETE STEEL
PIPE SIZES
QTY ITEMS QTY | ITEMS QTY ITEMS QTY | ITEMS
1/2” THRU 2” | 1 3/8” x 2 1/2” HEX HEAD | 1 3/8” EXPANSION CASE 1 3/8"DROP—IN ANCHOR| 1 3/8” x 1 1/2” HEX HEAD
LAG SCREW 1 3/8” x 2" HEX HEAD —HILTI HDI 3/8 CAP SCREW
1 3/8” FLAT WASHER CAP SCREW : 3/8" x 17 HEX HEAD | 1 3/8" HEX NUT
1 3/8” FLAT WASHER CAP SCREW 1 3/8” LOCK WASHER
1 3/8” FLAT WASHER
2 1/2” THRU 6” | 1 1/2” x 3” HEX HEAD 1 1/2” EXPANSION CASE 1 1/2"DROP—IN ANCHOR| 1 1/2” x 2" HEX HEAD
LAG SCREW 1 1/2” x 2 1/2” HEX ~HILTI HDI 1/2” CAP SCREW
1 1/2" FLAT WASHER HEAD CAP SCREW 1 1/2" x 1 1/4” HEX 1 1/2” HEX NUT
1 1/2” FLAT WASHER HEAD CAP SCREW 1 1/2” LOCK WASHER
1 1/2” FLAT WASHER
8” 1 5/8” x 3” SQUARE HEAD 1 5/8” EXPANSION CASE 1 5/8”DROP—IN ANCHOR| 1 5/8” x 2 1/2” HEX HEAD
LAG SCREW 1 5/8" x 2 3/4" HEX —HILTI HDI 5/8” CAP SCREW
1 5/8” FLAT WASHER HEAD CAP SCREW 1 5/8" x 1 1/2" HEX 1 5/8" HEX NUT
1 5/8" FLAT WASHER HEAD CAP SCREW 1 5/8" LOCK WASHER
1 5/8” FLAT WASHER

EYE ROD PIPE HANGER
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Connection At The End
of Remote Lines.

NOTE: Not less than 4ft of exposed pipe in warm room
beyond valve where pipe extends through wall to outside.

INSPECTOR'S TEST CONNECTION
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FIRE SPRINKLER NOTES, SCHEDULE AND DETAILS

N.T.S.

EXISTING POURED CONCRETE
OR CMU. WALL.

PIPE SLEEV
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NOTES:

1. FOR INTERIOR WALLS
AND BELOW GRADE
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SEE SITE PLAN
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RISER DETAIL
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SPRINKLER HEAD SGCGHEDULE

SPRINKLER SYMBOL |TEMPERATURE NOMINAL QUANTITY
TYPE RATING (°F.) | ORIFICE SIZE [THIS PROJECT & MODEL SPACING FLOW REQ.

MANUFACTURER MAXIMUM PRESSURE

SEMI-REC » TYCO TY-FRB e 7.0 PSI
QR 155 1/2" K=5.6 - ST. COV, WHITE 15°X15

5.6GPM /PSI

APPARATUS TYCO TY-FRB 13'%10" 7.0 PSI
QR UPRIGHTS, WHITE

155 1/2” K=5.6

5.6GPM /PSI

ATTIC TYCO AP

QR 212 1/2” K=5.6 AS PER NFPA| 7.0 PSI

UPRIGHTS, BRASS |T18.6.2.2.1(A) | 5.6GPM/PSI

NOTE:
THE FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM SPACING, LOCATION AND COVERAGE
FOR ALL FIRE SPRINKLERS. COORDINATE WITH ALL TRADES.

GENERAL NOTES—FIRE STATION
1. FIRE SPRINKLER SPACING TO BE:
OFFICES: LIGHT HAZARD: 15°X15'
ATTIC: 12°X10" (AS PER NFPA 13 TABLE 8.6.2.2.1(A)
ATTIC: 15°X8" (AS PER NFPA 13 TABLE 8.6.2.2.1(A)
APARATUS: ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1: 13'X10’

2. ALL FIRE SPRINKLER DEVICES TO BE UL AND/OR FM APPROVED.

3. PIPING TO BE (ASTM A-120)
A. SCH. 40, ALLIED XL OR AMERICAN BLT FOR 1" THRU 2"
B. SCH. 10 FOR 2—1/2" AND LARGER
C. SCH. 80 IF 1/2” OR 3/4” NIPPLE IS USED.
NOTE: NIPPLE CANNOT EXCEED 4” IN LENGTH
AND SUPPLY ONLY ONE HEAD PER NFPA 13.

ALL EXPOSED FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING TO BE PAINTED RED

4, FITTINGS
A. BLACK CIS CLASS 125 FOR 1" THRU 2”.
B. GROOVED TYPE FOR 2-1/2" AND LARGER.

5. HANGERS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 AND LOCAL AUTHORITIES.

FIRE PROTECTION NOTES

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.
19.

SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN
CONNECTION WITH THIS WORK SHALL IMPLY THAT THE
BIDDER HAS EXAMINED THE JOB SITE UNDER WHICH HE
WILL BE OBLIGATED TO OPERATE SHOULD HE BE
AWARDED THE WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT. NO
EXTRA CHARGE WILL BE ALLOWED FOR FAILURE OF
ANY BIDDER TO EXAMINE THE SITE PRIOR TO BID.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD, AND SHALL ADVISE THE
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND THE OWNER OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES BEFORE PERFORMING THE WORK.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL STATE AND LOCAL
CODES, RULES AND REGULATIONS AND ORDINANCES
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO FLORIDA FIRE
PREVENTION CODE 2010 WITH AMENDMENTS, NFPA 13,
NFPA 20, NFPA 24, NFPA 25, NFPA 101.

CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE AND PAY ALL FEES AND
PERMITS PERTAINING TO THE CONTRACT.

ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT
COMPLIANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER’S WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL
HANGERS AND SUPPORTS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE
INSTALLATION.

RESTORATION OF EXISTING SYSTEMS, DEVICES,
FINISHES, ETC. DAMAGED OR ALTERED BY NEW WORK
TO ACCEPTABLE CONDITION AS DETERMINED BY THE
OWNER, ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR WORKMEN'S
IDENTIFICATION AND BADGING, SAFETY AND FIRE
PROTECTION, CONTRACTOR’S LIABILITY INSURANCE,
BARRICADES, WARNING SIGNS, TRASH REMOVAL,
CUTTING AND PATCHING.

CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE ALL SHUTDOWNS THAT
AFFECT UTILITIES AND PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING
THAT MUST REMAIN IN OPERATION WITH THE OWNER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH THE
OWNER AND ALL OTHER CONTRACTORS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
RIGGING, HANDLING AND PROTECTION OF MATERIALS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE LABOR TO RECEIVE,
UNLOAD, STORE, PROTECT AND TRANSFER TO POINT
OF INSTALLATION, OWNER FURNISHED ITEMS.

WHERE CONDUIT, CABLES, DUCTWORK OR PIPING
PASSES THROUGH FIRE RATED FLOORS OR WALLS, THE
SLEEVES SHALL BE COMPLETELY SEALED WITH A FIRE
STOP MATERIAL THAT IS UL LISTED AND ACCEPTED BY
THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND FIRE DEPARTMENT AS
BEING SUITABLE FOR THIS SERVICE SUCH AS DOW
CORNING CORP., SILICONE ELASTOMER, DOW CORNING
3—6548 SILICONE RTV FOAM, OR APPROVED EQUAL.
THIS MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MANUFACTURER TO
MAINTAIN THE FIRE RATING OF THE PENETRATED WALL
OR FLOOR.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CORING
AS IT RELATES TO HIS WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL BEAM
PENETRATIONS AS IT RELATES TO HIS WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SIZE AND LOCATION TO
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND DETAIL.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS,
SYSTEM LINE SIZING, PUMP SIZING, AND SHOP
DRAWINGS TO ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR APPROVAL
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT (6) SETS OF SHOP
DRAWINGS AND EQUIPMENT CUTS TO THE ENGINEER
FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO STARTING ANY WORK.

UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR
SHALL SUPPLY THE ENGINEER WITH (1) COMPLETE SET
OF AS—BUILT DOCUMENTS AND (1)COMPLETE COPIES
OF OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE MANUALS.

Qléll-b EXPOSED FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING TO BE PAINTED
ALL FIRE SPRINKLERS TO BE INSTALLED CENTERED IN
TILE.

SPECIAL SPRINKLERS

EXTERIOR SPRINKLERS TO BE
WAX COATED

FIRE SPRINKLER DRAWING LIST
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THE CONTRACTOR THROUGH SUBMITTALS
AND OTHER COORDINATION EFFORTS IS
FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING A
COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL BUILDING
WHETHER INDICATED ON THE PLANS OR NOT.
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LOBBY THESE DRAWINGS ARE PREPARED PER

ESTABLISHED INDUSTRY STANDARDS AND
REPRESENT THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEERS
NOTE DESIGN CONCEPT. THEY ARE NOT INTENDED

TO PROVIDE EVERY DETAIL OR CONDITION
REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT THE BUILDING.
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777777 REQUIREMENTS AND DESIGN CRITERIA FOR THE PROJECT. FIRE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING A

SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL BUILDING

OBTAINING CURRENT FIRE FLOWS FROM LOCAL AUTHORITIES AND WHETHER INDICATED ON THE PLANS OR NOT.
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HYDRAULIC DESIGN INFORMATION

AREA OF COVERAGE: APARATUS BAY

AREA OF SPRINKLER OPERATION: 1500 SQ FT
OCCUPANCY: ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP |
DENSITY: 0.15 GPM/SQ FT

SPRINKLER: K=5.6 SIZE=1/2"

HOSE ALLOWANCE: 250 GPM

MAXIMUM SPACING: 13°X10’
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FIRE SPRINKLER SECOND FLOOR PLAN
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HYDRAULIC DESIGN INFORMATION
AREA OF COVERAGE: LIVING AREAS
AREA OF SPRINKLER OPERATION: 1500 SQ FT
OCCUPANCY: LIGHT HAZARD
DENSITY: _0.10 GPM/SQ FT
SPRINKLER: K=5.6 SIZE=1/2"
HOSE ALLOWANCE: 250 GPM
MAXIMUM SPACING: 15'X15’
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THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO PROVIDE THE GENERAL
REQUIREMENTS AND DESIGN CRITERIA FOR THE PROJECT. FIRE
SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR
OBTAINING CURRENT FIRE FLOWS FROM LOCAL AUTHORITIES AND
PREPARE COMPLETE DESIGN AND INSTALLATION DRAWINGS AND
CALCULATIONS AS NECESSARY FOR FULL COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
LAWS AND REGULATIONS AS REQUIRED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING
JURISDICTION. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION WILL BE PROVIDED
FOR ANYTHING DEEMED TO BE REQUIRED BY THE AUTHORITY
HAVING JURISDICTION AFTER AWARD OF BID.
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THOMPSON & YOUNGROSS ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE.

DANIEL E. THOMPSON

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

FLA. REG. NO. 33289
ANDREW J. YOUNGROSS

FLA. REG. NO. 51758
CERTIFICATE of AUTHORIZATION NO. 25996
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REVISIONS

THESE DRAWINGS ARE PREPARED PER
ESTABLISHED INDUSTRY STANDARDS AND
REPRESENT THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEERS
DESIGN CONCEPT. THEY ARE NOT INTENDED
TO PROVIDE EVERY DETAIL OR CONDITION
REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT THE BUILDING.
THE CONTRACTOR THROUGH SUBMITTALS
AND OTHER COORDINATION EFFORTS IS
FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING A
COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL BUILDING
WHETHER INDICATED ON THE PLANS OR NOT.
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